station Mehrauli is present in Court and submits that the date of operation

has been verified.

Keeping in mind the totality of the circumstances, petitioner is

admitted to interim bail for a period of 15 days from the date of his release,

subject to his furnishing a personal bond in the sum of `25,000/- (Rupees

Twenty Five Thousand Only) with one surety of the like amount to the

satisfaction of trial court.

Bail application is disposed of in the above terms.

Dasti.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 31, 2017/dk